IT BEING A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, 

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF FFY 2013 

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM AWARD-REALLOCATION FROM THE 

STATE OF ARIZONA, ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, IN THE 

APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF $19,317 (NINETEEN THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED, 

SEVENTEEN DOLLARS) FUNDED UNDER THE URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE 

FOR THE UNIFIED COMMAND SITUATIONAL ROOM SERVER UPDATE ON BEHALF 

OF THE GLENDALE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

This agenda item was approved.

29. 15-187 AUTHORIZATION TO ACCEPT THE 2013 REALLOCATED GRANT

[...]

IT BEING A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, 

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE AND 

EXPENDITURE OF FFY 2013 HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM 

AWARD-REALLOCATION FROM THE STATE OF ARIZONA, ARIZONA DEPARTMENT 

OF HOMELAND SECURITY, IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF $12,391 (TWELVE 

THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE DOLLARS) FUNDED UNDER THE 

URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE FOR PROJECT ENTITLED “GLENDALE FIRE 

RRT-METER LICENSING AND MAINTENANCE” ON BEHALF OF THE GLENDALE 

FIRE DEPARTMENT.

This agenda item was approved.

30. 15-188 AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF